

**S.C. Special : 23 of 2019** (POCSO Act)

**Order No. 27 dated 15-05-2025**

Accused person is present and hazira is filed on his behalf.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused is present.

Ld. Special PP in charge files hazira and is present and submits that no witness is present.

In the circumstances, evidence of the prosecution is closed.

Fix 19-06-2025 for Examination of the accused person u/s 313 Cr.PC.

Dict. & corr.

Sd/- Srimay Kundu

Sd/- Srimay Kundu

Judge, Special (POCSO Act), Kalna,  
Purba Bardhaman.

Judge, Special (POCSO Act), Kalna,