

S Spl. -23/2019

Order no. 33 dtd. 21.04.2026

Today is the date fixed for argument.

Sole accused on CB namely Kartick Das is absent by petition on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Spl PP I/C is present . Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Heard both sides argument in full.

To 28.04.2026 for judgement.

D/C by me

Judge Spl (POCSO),Kalna

Judge Spl (POCSO),Kalna