

S.C. Spl. 23/2019 (S.T. 57(6) of 22)

Order No.34 dated 28.04.26

Sole accused Kartick Das is present before the Court by filing hazira and he is placed on the accused dock.

Ld. PP in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgement.

Judgement is ready and written in five separate sheets (06 pages) which are kept with the record and delivered in open Court in presence of both sides.

It is, **Ordered**

that the accused person namely Kartick Das is found not guilty for the offence punishable under Sec.376AB/511 IPC & Sec.6/12 of POCSO Act and he is acquitted as per provision of Section 235(1) of Cr.P.C.

The accused person is on bail, he are discharged from his bail bonds and set at liberty subject to the provision of Sec. 437A Cr.P.C.

Seized alamats, if any, be destroyed after the expiry of period of appeal.

Let a copy of this judgment be forwarded to the complainant through Chairman, SDLSC, Kalna and another copy be sent to the District Magistrate, Purba Bardhaman.
Dict. & corr.)

Spl. Judge(POCSO) Act Kalna

Spl. Judge(POCSO) Act Kalna